Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building _
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell *
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 31, 1998

Mr. Dung Hung Mai

Joy Laundry & Dry Cleaners

1314 Lewis Turner Boulevard

Fort Walton Beach, Florida 32547

Re: Facility No.: 0910076
Dear Mr. Mai:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on March 25, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS. 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additiocnal guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

7" Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Charles Norman, Northwest District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Enwircrinent and iNatural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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CHESSER, WINGARD, BARR & FLEET, P.A.

D. MICHAEL CHESSER 1201 EGLIN PARKWAY
HARRY E. BARR ) SHALIMAR, FLORIDA 32579
H. BART FLEET (e-mail hbfleet@aol.com)

CHRISTA L. SWANICK

KATHRYN M. BROWN

ALLISON M. TRINGAS (e-mail amtringas @aot.com) FAX (850) 651-6084

AUgUSt 3,1999 e-mail CWBFPA@AOL.COM

(850) 651- 9944

J.D. WINGARD, JR.
(OF COUNSEL)

Department of Environmental Protection
P.O. Box 3070

Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070 Z A
T

RE: Joy Laundry & Dry Cleaning @ B

AIRS |D# 0910076 g 2o

Dear Sir or Madam: |

This letter is to advise you that Dung Mai and Linda Quach are no longer the
owners of the above listed facility. On November 23, 1998 they sold the business to
Jennifer Kim. :

Also enclosed, please find payment of $75.00 for the emissions fee for the year
1998 in the above referenced matter.

Please note that our firm represents Dung Mai and Linda Quach and if you have
any questions regarding the above, please contact me at the office. Thank you for your
assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

oo

Katheryn O. Terwilliger
Paralegal to Christa L. Swanick

kt
Enclosures
cc:  Dung Mai & Linda Quach

i



Airs Inggiqéjgz:rThis facility has been sold. Please show inactive
in Arms.” THEé new owner is not yet doing dry cleaning there due to
problems with the machine and the fact that it does not have the
containment required by Haz Waste. I have sent him a notifidation

form to £ill out when he gets set up to do dry cleaning. He plans to
get new equipment.

Charlie



Date: 3/24/98 9:29:20 AM

From: Charles Norman PEN

Subject: Joy Laundry and Dry Cleaners
To: Jane Gregory PEN

To: Edward Pike PEN

CC: Carolyn Salmon - PEN

On 3/13/98 I inspected Joy Laundry and Dry Cleaners. 1In addition to
some air violations here are some things you may be interested in.

1. He does not properly dispose of the dry cleaning filters. He says
he puts them into a plastic bag and throws them into the trash.

2. The floor is not sealed and there is no containment
installed for spills.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location D

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

DunG Huwz marz

QI%
i
oone S0

-
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): (S %)

J3Y¢ Coin leundha < P/q K&Qﬁﬂ/j "y

2.
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3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Nufhber:

4. Facility Location: 132/ s{ /,@w,:r TM;«)@/L .ng

Street Address:

City: —F'T/" LJG,Q;Q[)\ &j\ ‘ County: OKQ /c)OSO( Zip Code: 323’([7
— : =

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Dunvg Hunb MAL OwWhner

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: L
et /31 S Fukner Blub
City: ¢ C : Zip Code:
Y S wakin voh Y Dals s o D Code: 22827

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (fﬂ ) K‘GL- égfl Fax: ( ) -

~ Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facﬂlty Contact (For example, plant manager):

=AML=

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: _

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased (Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
" |Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser ] Q_lcgg

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ < ]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
¥ gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source

1
1

Existing small area source | z

Existing large area source | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source -
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ |

No such units on-site /I_&]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are requiréd to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber ez(haust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

AN

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[K] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

/n//g'—’ _ 1) et

Date

Signature

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
. U -

< fhune /Vléq

wnd

L 2 YR

aiAlidoid

s32.ros aiiqoiN
Bunopudiy IV 49 neaing

2. Site Name (For exampfe lant naime or number): c_ g
[p ;47 S [Dnﬁ CZQW“”—%
‘3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

Responsible Official
Name and Title of Responsible Ofﬁc1al

T Tadip & ry-cheenetS  Dung Mo ve il

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: 13 juy fe,uus "'unnz«l’?\ Blul

R OLpn Bk O Keloosa Zip Code: 32547

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (£50) g - 6 CSA Fax: ( )

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Name and Title of i' cility Contact (For xample plant manager):

10. Facility Contact” Address

%3 L@u /zabz e ij Clooner S
Street Address: (314 "/‘M/’?cﬂ, BV~ ~
City: ,Ft (&) ‘7 ] ’%A County: () }(Q(,o 0S5z  Zip Code: 325¢°/
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: -
Telephone:  (857) &b - 66 <2 Fax: ( )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Facility Information

1.(a) Prdvide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
- Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser ™
(2) w/ carbon adsorber |
(3) w/ no controls
WVasher Unit

(4) W/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
{(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) W/ no controls
|Rec]aimer Unit

(10) W/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

. . \ .
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | x ]

2.(a) What was the Eotal quantity of perchioroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
77 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | Did not keep records:
L '

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

N
Existing small area sourcei C_\ | New small area source

L1
L]

Existing large area source | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4, What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit
pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the
following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

. . \J -
All steam and hot water generating units exempt &_]
No such units on-site I ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general
permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases ' ™ 2><]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair ™~ @
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring L]
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring _ ]
(e) Instrument calibration L]
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan \' x_]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

“ " Please indicate with an "X’ the appropriate selection:

‘ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

™~ |Z | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. :

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

- Y

Signature Date

DEP Form No. §2-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ()]
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ¢~ ANNUAE O, g"' COMPLAIN'["r/DlSCOVERY Y RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: Iyxs, TIME OUT: /////::» 3 - AIRS ID# Mf/—ﬁ/? /7/%

TYPE OF FACILITY: nNe !
FACILITY NAME: T{"-U \u{uj -r“**x-t ,—/a,»tm brts, Lreg< DA / /7”1 w’*DATE J’ // j / 723

A e A
FACILITY LOCATION:__/ e Frniio Tirrsrar “dﬂz»«(’ Uom z} IR
Ft. & )‘11 /)lz%’\ I?r:n.t b P »ja)gf/g Ty e
7 SRy

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_TYy7m 1y i VIS \\LA PHONE NUMBER:_ 4 2 - 545 "2

[

- 7 ‘i 4 .
D Based on the results of the compliance requnr{ements evaluated during this inspection, the facnllty is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Fiofida Administrative Code (F.A.C).

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ’ ' '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

O Fhciey P/ /\/0/ )(”/}/)J/,W:D Cw?”ﬁ/" Loo/ (\AA/)L:Mj!’//M&/ZR(_(ZgL

5

2 e k de toe Lst on/ e W)’[f % &W,,;[ ‘g ﬂ r o & 3
A Py CeA. Uiy Loy %
&W o /&/7 7 SrANT @ onn T ek %4 CMLA\

3) ;,é’L/ /’) 5‘/7?/5%“74/@ ﬁ/\# (e mga//{y\.,« j \
74’“25"* ) C,M‘ J /’PC[LF{ 909 Wbf Kﬂ/ﬂ/ M’M\/ f//]“[{?*’ ‘d”} =S

ﬂ/ﬁ/m / /;, 2 7//( //ﬁuar /%’4 [ w/b&%,»{/uj QZ:M‘» o 3 (A/vﬁ.ﬂ’)\

2 e

g M
S = s
c I .
gc_)h =
sz . M
7] - wn
5 . . Pl L 7[ / c o 2 <
COMMENTS: b y (y) ben - 5 3
Aty w L —ey _Da ke — Milp 3=
@ O
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. . YES@' NOI:]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION \W e (\ ©

(Approxlmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY pMﬂfP’CM MWG/VL,
P >

.~ (Please Print)

/ , o
,//),’é”mnw PHONE NUMBER: E30 - S?§~8j6(/

INSPECTOR’S SIG/I}JQ{TURJE;:{;

S ' ,

Revised 10/96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification 6

Facility Name and Location . G% % [ }k
‘ 5, &

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporatxon, agency, or individual owner): G

9y lay zns - %
S D d {'/'u/’z'f’ |

2. Site Name (For exampfe lant namme or number):
Joy MW/;% = lpﬂj(:éca

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4

4. Facility Location: _
Street Address: 13 IL{W
Gi
R ’r-}' W/\% g'f

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Ofﬁcxal

3Oy Temwdry = 9y clenrerS Dung Mne ol

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:
Strest Address: 13 jU [ew:S ‘)"urlﬂ‘/L Blus - o
City: - County: Zip Code: A28
Heodion Bk OKaloosa 77
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (§5¢) A - CESA Fax: () -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of F cility Contact (For ;xample, plant manager):

e Duwdg  HUna (’

10. Facility Contact’Address: % L, ne ,/ 77/{2 D/‘ Q&Qﬁmj .
Street Address; (314 //644/7 < ‘h’bﬂﬁéf /////ﬁ S

City: ‘f't‘ LO%M?\ iéct) . County: O K‘v( vooSa  Zip Code 325« 7
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: . B
Telephone:  (850) k2 - éé fgol Fax: ( ) .

RECEIVED

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 MAR 2 5 1998
Effective: 6-25-96

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.@ay Provide:the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
. its'purchase;iand the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

‘Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Tnitially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (8-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit -

(1) w/ ref. condenser ™
(2) w/ carbon adsorber |
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber )
(9) W/ no controls
|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/earbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

1969

() Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed \"l )(
2.(a) What was Lhe’iotal quantity of perchloroethylene {perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ 77 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | | Did not keep records:
L1 '

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source

Existing small area source'zk g ] (I

L]

Existing large area source | New large area source

FEE SN rooah ERRPE
E S N S ; Y N

[T O

" DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
RO LRI Eﬁecquﬁ-2§:96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 1T of this notification form?-

(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit
pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the
following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt {5_}
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general
permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases )
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

¥ L[ KR

(H Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan _ I

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ 1  1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

T 123 | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicatedlin
this notification form. .

Respoasible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

el Y2

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-06

td



JOY DRY CLEANING & COIN LAUNDRY

1314 Lewis Turner Blvd. @
Fort Walton Beach, FL. 32547 <0
850-862-6652
25 Feb 994 C:o
) .

Mr. Rich Butler ; S, %D\ /L“
Department Of Environmental Protection Y, O s e (O
Twin Tower Office Building - ‘5//5% 2 =% O
2600 Blair Stone Road %o %/)
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 % %,

Dear Mr. Butler:

Here is the information concerning the change of ownership for Joy Dry Cleaning, AIRS ID#
0910076, and Facility # 9502500, that is located in Fort Walton Beach, Florida. As requested per
the telephone conversation we had on 25 February 1999. Here is the letter requested by you so that
we will not be required to send the payment of $50.00 for the emission fee for the year of 1998 due
to change of ownership. I hope that this will help in updating your records.

A change of ownership was carried out on 23 November, 1998. The previous owner, Dung Hung
Mai sold the business to a Miss Jennifer Kim and is now owned and operated by JKC Dry Cleaning
Incorporated. The business address of this Dry Cleaning Business is as follows:

Joy Dry Cleaning & Coin Laundry -
1314 Lewis Turner Blvd.

Fort Walton Beach, Florida. 32547
Phone 850-862-6652

Even though we have a Chemical Dry Cleaner on the premises that use Perch, it is not being used
due to the following reasons. When business has changed ownership, we were informed by the
previous owners that it was broken and required to be repaired. Only to find out later, when we
tried to get it repaired, that it was also not within EPA standards. I then contacted a Mr. Charles
Norman of the Pensacola DEP office concerning this matter, he confirmed that it is not within EPA
standards, and that he informed the previous owners of this in March of 1998 while inspecting them.
During my conversation with him, Mr. Norman advised me he was going to %ilead and pulled the air
permit on the business and canceled it since the previous owners failed to notify his office of the
change of ownership 30 days prior as required by Florida DEP Statutes. He also advised me that
after we took the necessary action that was required to bring this machine into compliance, he would
inspect the machine and issue another air permit. At this time, we are making plans to purchase a
new Chemical Dry Cleaning machine, which will be installed at Joy Dry Cleaning. Upon installation
of this new Dry Cleaning machine, we will be filing all necessary paperwork that is required by
Florida Statutes.

In closing, I hope that this information will help you in updating you records. I also wish to say
“Thank You” to You, and also to a Mr Dan Williamson, and Ms. Lida Schwetz for your help in this
matter. If you have questions, please feel free to contact me at the above address and phone number.




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 0 COMPL@ E(
_ RE-INSPECTION Q
700 24
AIRS ID#: eﬁ%%‘ﬁ‘@’tz, DATE:.S / /J/?A TIMEIN/V”” TIME Ut/ ¥ 3

FACILITY NAME: L, Z/-c/. % /;Z//‘z(m,/,m ’#/Q;’*« /) ,szaw/)‘/l_/
FACILITY LOCATION / /Y ;ﬁan S 2t er 15//4 u{[;

:% /CZUK [~ 3_2@‘(/2/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 3[/(/\)@& Huna Wi prone: K424 { s 1—(\’\’ )
CONTACT NAME: “uﬁ\i((&)» \ghn/p v PHONE: ¥ &4~ S & / (H)

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit \Q

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: “NO No notification form Compleded 3
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al .

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yt transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source 4
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x <1,800 gal/yr . . both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay UN UCan not determine
I no, pleas.e check the appropriate classification:
R facility qualified for a general permit as number above
4 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 77e£_ gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97
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B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located e
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ONy

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? : Oy aN ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? 4y ON 0ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, :
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? aQy aN anNa

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay OGN anN/A

|l ‘PARTV‘."\'RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) '
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? \SLY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay TN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lcaics repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; DY\\BN aN/A
b. documentation of parLsAordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay aON OnN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for.applicable direct reading instruments) DYA\DN\EIN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? } ay aN /A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? : \EIY anN
7. Maintained deviation reporis? Qv ON BNA
Problem corrected? Oy ON QaN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? _ ay DNXIN/A

30f5 Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: 1
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ars o#: O/ 00 76 | R Er@sE 18/1W6E D

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT MAR 9 5 1998
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Du|cud Cf 'l\ . I\Ilnrni”ng

FACILITY NAME: %Iu ;? DLLVM/I‘D/\“LA (‘}\/W‘Q @1\4/&\ P Qo/r‘mu/wq DATE: %2 }?E{" Zg

FACILITY LOCATION: /3 /4 \/,,Mo J terninn 3 S

o //Jw&%éM D vents 1~ 32544

Annual Reporting Period: /2 7 7 ,‘ 19 o _3//Y73% 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LIYES Xno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance diuing the reporting period stated above:

7\1(:75 (lym/»wtt?? NoT! FiefTon: Fom oV Su b 74/¢ .

Exact period of non—comphance from ﬂ?/]/? 7 to 5/ j/ = ? { ;4\40{
(Y 7P/ % ;
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Q/W»/)/a%/ M A)A /M (_,g,ﬂ;gw /\\0*—{‘)14 3 //3 /4 5/ / L/ '@ N b
N )

Method used to demonstrate compliance: N ﬁ

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

)4/4/) i/ /éz/i QZVZ- fean MJM MJ/[M C///ﬁwc 4/4}4 295 X5
Exact penod of non-compliance: from %4” 9 7 to 3 / j// L{\'
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: 5&' Ly QW} S &J.t/wwa ‘-/)’l//*—ﬂ\a/almk

Method used to demonstrate compliance: fd,c/] Y /[U AR

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. - f @i_/
S . /7 L

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Nl NG H-Lx ng [V

e (Please Print) Signature " Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page , of /
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER@ e
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL o COMPL' 9= ¢

RE-INSPECTION a

ARS I#: _CH(OO7b  DATE: j%[iéq CTMEDN: (U TIMﬁOE zi

~
FACILITY NAME: L%a\’l DRy Clusanidg.

FACILITY LOCATION: (314 A ey Junwsa Blu o FEB 0 3 1999

Bureau of Air Monitdfing
*& Mobile Source

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL gm,»w&w K (M PHONE: BE2~465 2~

CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE:

|[PART X: NOTIFICATION | - |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup , @]
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ‘ a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION | II

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ﬂ No notification form
(check appropriate box) STPAG S04 0 TO Masw O mar 9 a Drop store/out of busmess/petroleum

1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr * transfer only, x <200 gal/yt

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q-

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galfyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON OCan not determine

If no, please check the approprate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number - above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was ______ gallons.

1 of 5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Il

L.

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for 1eakage? ’
Closing and éecuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON

Qy
ay

ON
aN

Qy ON

DY;. aN

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

——

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1

2.

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed 1o Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below). \

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with'a fcfrigcratcd condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) :

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
'Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 43°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

ay

ay

ay

ay

Oy

" ON

aN

ON

aN

ON

OnN

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

—— —

Revised

8/11/97
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PEF "HLOROETHYLENE DRY C! ~“ANER$ *%
' TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT l/
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a] COMPLAJN. «E(

RE-INSPECTION a

I~

-

ARS ID#: ([ O07b  DATE: ![.:leéq TIME IN: (t /3y~ TIME OUT: | 2 ¢

N
FACILITY NAME: _Joy DY Clisan g .

FACILITY LOCATION: (374 A ewis Junnsn Slvd

-

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL 9)””«\,&&} Kim PHONE: ___ B62~468 2~

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PARTI: NOTIFICATION 7 |
—
(check appropriate box) ® ¥
I 5 o O
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup % T a
. c
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit g% O v /; a
i 74 E/g
SE——
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION 22 A N
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ﬂ No nouﬁcﬁuo,n form
g:‘heck appropriate box) STPAE S04 0 TO Nis D nar 9 Lo K N Drop store/gbtit ;ﬁjbx;smess/petroleum
1. Existing small area source R 2. -New small arca source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a . 4. New large arca source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2,100 galht dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yT
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ay anN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1 of 5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsiblc official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage? )
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON ONA
Qy anN OnA
ay aN

Ay ON ON/A

CIY"7 aN 0ON/A

[LPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 1I-A:

(complete A below). : : \

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing )arge area sources:
(checl’c appropriate boxes) :

[§% Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classxf’catxon 2 has been checked, the machine should be cqunppcd with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a fcfrigcratcd condenser

Qy aN

ay aN OnN/A

Oy ON OnN/A

Qy aN

ay OaN OnNA

Oy ON

P ——— - S ———

Revised 8/11/97
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AIRS D& 09/@07(0 o L RER@SCEI'/WGED

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

. MAR 2 5 998
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Bufea'\fef Aip Rllnnd‘éoring
Q? obil 3
FACILITY NAME: \) i(\uuj\j /\‘f';) ¢ \[\”/‘Q r) ﬁ’b\ P ,DC f\’\’\l/\t/\ DATE: m

FACILITY LOCATION: 3 7 V/M,m ) L igmin R /v~

ot conl A e 11y 355/

Annual Reporting Period: /22 7 7 19 TO 3/ /5/ g g 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ClvEs K~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Net O\dm’»wttf({) - NoT! Ficanen: Fo2m NoT So b m«xjﬁéﬁﬁ o >
Exact period of non-comphance from S i to 03 -5/ ‘?/ﬂ v ? / >44
Action(s) taken to achieve comphance W&%/ M (X«I\ /M cale S j:cz“’r)ﬁ Sﬁ;‘/ 7 g] /S °1 }A)Anﬂ ;‘4

ﬂ % e \ /7 NS Srey 71
Method used to demonstrate compha.nce 9\} =g &2 A
z B
55 B
#2. Term or condition of the general pemut that has not been in contmuous compliance d ngg‘fhe reportmg@xod stated above:
/ % }
/«m r/ Lok o T Lrin ;Zc/ﬂzw ;/m/ fLrc ﬁw ¢ lu Pl /&/ﬂ‘/

7/
Exact penod of non-compliance: from 7%4" 77 to > / \—);/ f

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: 5&/ wid VQW} ) ClLL’YLI—’\\g L/)IM\CJLML
L4 i ] v

Method used to demonstrate compliance: /{Lﬂzﬁf} J_ [5 AR

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchlorcethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. f &__/
. Y . / 1/ )
| " 3// j/f 4

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: h,l NG HU N g )/W& \

ame (PleaSe Print) Signature " Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form, :

Page ) of }
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TI. £V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PE 'ZIT v
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPOR1 -

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ ] COMPLAINQ] RE-INSPECTION D
TIME IN: /1420 TIME OUT: ////5 aRs 0#: NoNe= 09 [ 00 7é

TYPE OF FACILITY: \ C

FACILITY NAME:_ =\ m_‘ﬂvgfzm"’u . u/t/f/%\ /244/@1 / ﬁﬂamgﬂf: 3 // 3 / 75

FACILITY LOCATION: f’f{C/ ffm»c»o /u/rﬂm M

Ft (n Dhen Boneldi Fc 3.;2<C/r§/

7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 1), Loy Mo 4. Wt . PHONENUMBER: K4 2 ~845 2.
. 74— £ }
|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

@ H\ cCy -t }\/ /V[’T PgV?M/m [)é’mlp /e 7453_/ ¢l%4‘l@ 1‘444//21?ﬁ,ZZZL/

gffdk M A ant ﬁuycu\ Lefy S22/ Licgipiay Vit &G a,

’@7” W""f%ﬁ %fﬁ% For ot e

OF- ~ AT Ry M@/M\ forr
%ffﬂ% MVCQ{MSLMQ Yy szﬁ/ 1as®y LYG Levers é

l/{A P ]

MMMZA/ émwz//mu ﬁ,,% @/MNW QLM\,W_Q (.14,&\?’)\

—Zp ¥

ENTERED

s

COMMENTS: Q)&/‘L—V‘\M/) (/1 (,L/)f') : {_:Mr\\/)[\,Q_L_ - Yl 7[-&/&414 W\

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. : YES@ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \(\{\0\ - QD\
Approxlmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTEBBY:) p ﬂa veoo o~TLAAA___
/ % (Please Print)
/;/ //%f///\/\—’ PHONE NUMBER: 830 ~ EYAS gjé(/

| Page_l_of_/_. Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIG AﬁJR‘},W-
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PERC...OROETHYLENE DRY CLE (ERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ‘
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPL I;(

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: I\/ONL;_ DATES//Q’/?/S TIMEIN/VﬁO’ TME oUT/ Y. ; —|-
FACILITY NAME: %_% . %nmz(/m Q%/Or‘a/)ﬁmu%/»l/
|FACILITY LOCATION: _ /.S / ;éaMo / umer K81, vl)

—@m P s, Fe 3284 .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : %uNG&’HUNq W prone: _REL 2~ /[f 7—6'\/) I
CONTACT NAME: _BM/N% \qf\m / PHONE: ¥ ¢4~ 7S & /(H)

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit \Q

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION | |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: \m No notification form Cempleded 3/ 3/?6
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A S .
1. Existing small area source -0 2. New small area source. a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large areca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
‘both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
“(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification QY ON  OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 7 7+£_ gallons.

1of5 Revised 8/11/97



v, e v - - - St s - .

“PART N1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

~

1.

. Eixamim'ng the containers for leakage?-

A woN

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

»

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? : QY UN ON/A
. : Y ON ONA
. Closing and securing machine doors except during loadin g/unloading?: \GY

Draining cartridge filters in their housmg or in sealed contamers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? [ H #e0S L/v\a'b 2 1 en v'j\_j/}h}it '\SJY aN ON/A
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber d g \g]
Y. ON QN/A

beds according tothe manufacturer’s specifications?

UN

S —— R ——

———

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L

2.

3.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arce required. Pr@

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sbould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

- {complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

_installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) -

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON ON/A
Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay ON ONA
Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? gy ON

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the _
condenser exceeded 43°F? ay ON ONA
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

20f5 ' Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON &
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperatur:c at the condenser '
inlet and outlet weekly? ' Oy ON ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to or gTeatér than 20° F? ay aN ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly.
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? : _DY aN ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Yy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, _
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? : Oy aN ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN anN/A
| PART VARECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Oy ®@N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; CEEN ON/A.
b. documentation of pans'ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay N ON/A
4. Majntained cal_ibrau'on data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay. DN\&]N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct nionitoring data on perc concentrations? X DYM/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @y oxn
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay aN \GN/A
Problem corrected? ay DN\CI_N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay DN\XIN/A

—

30f5
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS e 1

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small source bi-weeid} leak detection a
inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, \] _ \D _
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ay ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating TSay onN.ONA Stills _ o ay DN\BN/A
Filter gaskets and seating \CIY aN ON/A Exhaust dampers Say ON ON/A
__.\ . - \B
Pumps YOy ON ON/A Diverter valves Y ON SN/A
Solvent tanks and containers \BY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings WY ON ON/A
Water separators QY ON ONA
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? h
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) \D
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) T g
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' \g]
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) o
Halogen Jeak detector ‘ a
B (i using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: A ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? A _ » ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy OGN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in usc? ay OnN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy anN

GJQR/@NOQWﬂM | 3//3//m

Inspecto‘r’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
. D
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 8/11/97
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Z 333 LLO 511 N
US Postal Service (NO\J

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID # 0910076
JOY LAUNDRY & DRYCLEANERS
DUNG HUNG MAI
1314 LEWIS TURNER BLVD
FT WALTON BEACH FL 32547

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER: , .
nComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
oCompiete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
o Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | gxtra fee):

card to you.

oAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1.3 Addressee’é Address
permit.

oWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery

oThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date ,
delivered. : Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

AIRSID# 0910076 | 2. -2

JOY LAUNDRY & DRYCLEANERS 4b. Service Type

DUNG HUNG MAI ‘ . .
. [J Registered artified
B e D Exmere 5 e
[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD
7. Date of Delive:
: LA T7
/ - G/
.5 y: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

4
6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X

PS Form 3811, December 1994 102505-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for. using Return Receipt Service.




US, Restel Serfies
CER |F|E DIMAT R ECEIP :
ipomesticivaifonty N olinsurancelcoveraoelaiovioed)

ﬂ

Y

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Recelpt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

o

ere

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Reowirad)

Total Postage . 1()

2000 0520 0020 9372 7374

Street, Apt. No.

Clty, State, ZIP.

AIRS ID # 0910076001AG
Recipients 1 DUNG HUNG MAT

JOY LAUNDRY & DRYCLEANERS
1314 LEWIS TURNER BLVD
FT WALTON BEACH FL. 32547

SEIGEY VORI 20 L0008 Sl O
FOTEANE 40 dOU, 1Y KESOILS DOV
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

{ B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

| item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mallplece
or on the front if space permits.

o Agent
O Addressee !

i & i

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRSID #0910076001AG
DUNG HUNG MAI

JOY LAUNDRY & DRYCLEANERS
1314 LEWIS TURNER BLVD

FT WALTON BEACH FL 32547

7&00 0530 M 395& /73 %

— _— L — e i e

, ~
D. 1§ delivery afidress different from item 17 O Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [0 Express Mail °
egistered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait O c.op.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

|
!
{ PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952




Gl U UrisY) WS

|
STATE OF FLORIDA |
DEPAR? :£E!iT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MS 5510-37550 304000
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE FL 3239 100
5590 5521 7000 0520 0020 9372 7374

{
AN

{P

&@
0d
PIY

0STALIA 513236

It

/ —

| DUNG HUNG MAI

10 AIRS ID # 0910076001AG

" JOY LAUNDRY & DRYCLEANERS

| 1314 LEWIS TURNER BLVD
! FT WALTON BEACH FL 32547

OO
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Z 333 kL7 185

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided. £ /006 7
Do not.use for International Mail (See reverse)

oy Core gy YpyLend)
Dot Huré Mg~

B s T HLyo
Pastage 77 WALIDN ﬁé?C/V &4/

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

j—— f’j:-j—- 1o IO JEWD &) 15 [970: ']

% SENDER: ; .
B “=Complate items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. , | also wish to receive the
@ mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.  * following services (for an
g lPrir(\jt your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):
= rd to you. < .
% lﬁtach t¥u: form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address
mit. R
; l\e\?ﬁte'Retum Raceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2.0 Restricted:Delivery
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date )
e delivered. . Consult postmaster for fee.
§ 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Arﬁclg Number _
5 ARSID# 0910076 | Z- 333 (p671 | B S
£ i | 4b. Service Type '
E  JOY LAUNDRY & DRYCLEANERS : yp
8 DUNG HUNG MAI O Registered - )icmiﬂed
1314 LEWIS TURNER BLVD. - L [ Express Mail [J Insured
g FT WALTON BEACH FL, 32547 [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD
=] 7. Date of Delivery
: | Li<3 55 =25
3| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (@hly if requested
/ and fae is paid)
5 < % § / |
o -
>
a :

102505-97-8-0179 Domestic Return Receipt

e e — o —

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

- N




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00

Do NOT Remove Label ) T o ‘ -
AIRS I # 09100767
JOY LAUNDRY & DRYCLEANE - FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
DUNG HUNG MAI Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
1314 LEWIS TURNER BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001

FT WALTON BEACH FL 32547 , Obj.: 002273
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Joy Pry Cleaning & Coin Laundry
1314 Lewis Turner Vivd.
Fort Walton Beach, Florida 32547

Mr. Rich Butler

Department Of Environmental Protection
Twin Tower Office Building

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

TEeERB-Z400 Iu”uilulu”llaln!llun]|l||n”lnn.”ullulll
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

US Postal Service

DUNG HUNG MAI

P 1?4 052 D38 QCIC\

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Covarana Draid RS ID # 0910076

JOY LAUNDRY & DRYCLEANERS

1314 LEWIS TURNER BLVD

FT WALTON BEACH FL 32547
rostage $
Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

, SENDER:

aComplete iteras 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

aPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

aAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

aWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
oThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

1. [ Addressee’s Address

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0910076

JOY LAUNDRY & DRYCLEAN
ERS

DUNG HUNG MAI

1314 LEWIS TURNER BLVD

FT WALTON BEACH FL 32547

4al5rticle Nymber

174 OS2 3%

4b. Service Type
O Registered

O Express Mail
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD

ﬁ- Certified
O insured

'[7. Date of Delivery
1-2) -5 2x

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only iffequested
and fee is paid)

6. Signatyfe: (Addressee or Agent)
X Lamafle

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.:

—————,

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595-97-8-0179  DOmestic Return Recei

pt |




